Institution, and be in such form as may be prescribed by the Exchange from time to time; 

(B) Outstanding fidelity insurance coverage in the amount of at least one hundred thousand 

dollars ($100,000); and 

(C) Outstanding warehouse operator's legal liability insurance coverage which is in the amount of 

at least seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) for each location where one (1) or more 

buildings containing a Licensed Store are situated and which provides for coverage for each Licensed 

Store. 

(ii) for cotton warehouse operators, 

(A) a performance bond or letter of credit with satisfactory sureties in the amount of at least $1

[...]

otherwise, the facility operator will promptly pay such amount; and 

(6) if requested by any holder of an EWR issued by the tank facility operator, furnish evidence 

of the All-Risk Policies in effect; 

(B) legal liability insurance in the amount of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) for 

each location and fidelity insurance in the amount of one hundred thousand ($100,000)  in such 

form and in such amount as shall be approved by the Exchange; and 

(C) Performance Bond: Letter of Credit. Limitation of Issuance of EWRs 

(1) a performance bond with a principal amount of one million dollars ($1,000,000);